the Company or have become a substantial shareholder (as defined in the Listing Rules)

of the Company or have acquired, on its own or together with persons acting in concert

(as defined in the Takeovers Code) with the Company, 30% or more of the voting rights

of the Company in aggregate.

– 1 –

After deducting the placing commission payable to the Placing Agent and other costs and

expenses incurred in the Placing, the aggregate net proceeds from the Placing amounted

to approximately HK$17.0 million. The Company intends to use approximately 75% and

15% of the net proceeds from the Placing for (a) purchase of pachinko and pachislot

machines, and (b) renovation or enhancement of the Group’s existing pachinko halls and

marketing expenses, respectively, and the remaining approximately 10% for other

general working capital of the Group.

CHANGE OF SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY UPON

COMPLETION

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company immediately

prior to and upon Completion:

Immediately prior to

Completion

Immediately upon

Completion

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

total issued

share capital

Number of

Shares

Approximate

percentage of

total issued

share capital

Mr. Katsuya YAMAMOTO(Note) 375,000,000 75.00% 375,000,000 62.50%

Placees — — 100,000,000 16.67%

Other public Shareholders 125,000,000 25.00% 125,000,000 20.83%

500,000,000 100.00% 600,000,000 100.00%

Note: Mr. Katsuya YAMAMOTO is an executive Director, the chief executive officer of the Company

and the chairman of the Board.

By Order of the Board

Okura Holdings Limited

Katsuya YAMAMOTO

Chief Executive Officer, Executive Director and

Chairman of the Board

Hong Kong, 26 April 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises six Directors, of which (i) three

are executive Directors, namely Mr. Katsuya YAMAMOTO, Mr. Yutaka KAGAWA and

Mr. Toshiro OE; and (ii) three are independent non-executive Directors, namely Mr.

Mitsuru ISHII, Mr. Yuji MATSUZAKI and Mr. Kazuyuki YOSHIDA.